
PARLEMENT EUROPEEN du 26/05/2019 Tour 1 - Montreuil

N° BUREAUX
CANT

IN
S

ABS
V/U

R
V/E

M
BLA NUL

EXP
PROC

AUBRY MANON DE PREVOISIN ROBERT CAMUS RENAUD MARIE FLORIE LOISEAU NATHALIE TRAORE HAMADA PHILIPPOT FLORIAN ALEXANDRE AUDRIC BOURG DOMINIQUE VAUCLIN VINCENT LAGARDE JEAN-CHRISTOPHE GLUCKSMANN RAPHAëL GERNIGON YVES HELGEN GILLES DUPONT-AIGNAN NICOLAS CAILLAUD SOPHIE DELFEL THéRèSE

1 Hôtel de ville 12 916 422 494 494 7 6 481 23 52 0 0 2 91 0 1 0 1 0 5 51 0 0 6 0 0

2 Robert Desnos 13 1 089 550 539 539 12 8 519 14 63 0 0 1 61 0 2 0 15 0 5 61 0 0 0 0 0

3 Jean Lurçat 12 994 450 544 544 3 4 537 0 66 0 0 4 88 0 0 0 10 0 5 41 0 0 5 0 1

4 Jean Lurçat 12 1 010 527 483 483 3 3 477 15 56 0 0 4 71 0 1 0 4 0 3 41 0 0 4 0 0

5 Ecole élémentaire Paul Bert 13 1 033 611 422 422 3 6 413 11 66 0 0 4 53 0 1 0 9 0 4 23 0 0 1 0 3

6  Ecole élémentaire Voltaire 13 1 067 509 558 558 6 3 549 22 83 0 0 0 85 0 0 0 9 0 9 55 0 0 9 0 0

7 Ecole élémentaire Voltaire 13 919 403 516 516 0 7 509 13 54 0 0 1 65 0 0 0 10 0 6 44 0 2 3 1 0

8 Centre sociale Lounès Matoub 13 658 306 352 352 3 1 348 8 46 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 6 0 5 32 0 0 2 0 1

9 Ecole élementaire Marceau 13 947 414 533 533 1 6 526 17 62 0 0 3 82 0 0 0 9 0 2 51 0 0 2 0 0

10 Centre social Lounès Matoub 13 1 104 513 591 591 3 3 585 23 63 0 0 1 104 0 1 0 15 0 5 46 0 0 2 0 2

11 Ecole maternelle Louis Aragon 13 1 107 519 588 588 7 6 575 24 71 0 0 2 92 0 1 0 5 0 5 52 0 0 5 0 0

12 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 961 354 607 607 4 7 596 18 69 0 0 2 149 0 0 0 9 0 10 56 0 0 10 0 0

13 Ecole maternelle M. Berthelot 13 946 397 549 549 5 4 540 15 55 0 0 5 111 0 0 0 15 0 11 43 0 0 10 0 2

14 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 960 388 572 572 8 2 562 11 52 0 0 4 117 0 0 0 11 0 12 64 0 0 5 0 0

15 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 1 084 417 667 667 5 8 654 26 58 0 0 4 123 0 1 0 7 0 11 54 0 0 4 0 2

16 Centre Mendès France 13 985 390 595 595 9 3 583 17 55 0 0 2 126 0 0 1 13 0 6 50 0 0 11 0 0

17 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 1 218 741 477 477 9 9 459 11 85 0 0 3 68 0 1 0 5 0 12 32 0 0 5 0 0

18 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 925 438 487 487 6 7 474 6 57 0 0 1 64 0 0 0 14 0 9 41 0 0 9 0 0

19 Ecole Louise Michel 13 1 061 407 654 654 8 7 639 29 85 1 0 3 111 0 3 0 16 0 7 60 0 0 9 0 4

20 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 890 494 396 396 8 2 386 18 61 0 0 2 52 0 2 0 9 0 4 28 0 0 5 0 0

21 Ecole maternelle Jean Moulin 13 980 565 415 415 2 7 406 5 51 0 0 3 66 0 3 0 14 0 3 38 0 0 4 0 0

22 Ecole élémentaire Anatole Fran 13 1 275 841 434 434 10 5 419 3 57 0 0 1 61 0 0 0 9 0 8 28 0 0 5 0 0

23 Ecole élémentaire Anatole Fran 13 1 145 726 419 419 13 9 397 5 48 0 0 3 54 0 1 0 9 0 11 29 0 0 13 0 0

24 Ecole Daniel Renoult 1 13 1 035 674 361 360 11 2 348 1 57 0 0 2 48 0 4 0 7 0 7 26 0 0 6 0 0

25 Ecole Daniel Renoult 2 13 1 058 647 411 411 14 10 387 10 65 0 0 1 56 0 3 0 7 1 4 33 0 0 13 0 0

26 Ecole élémentaire Paul Lafargu 13 974 700 274 274 11 3 260 7 45 0 0 0 24 0 1 0 6 0 6 17 0 0 8 0 0

27 Ecole élémentaire Paul Lafargu 13 990 547 443 443 10 7 426 9 47 0 0 1 62 1 6 0 14 0 5 26 0 0 15 0 0

28 Ecole élémentaire Romain Rolla 13 1 049 743 306 306 6 7 293 0 50 0 0 0 38 0 0 0 3 0 8 31 0 0 9 0 0

29 Ecole élémentaire Romain Rolla 13 1 057 618 439 439 8 20 411 6 56 0 0 1 63 0 1 0 8 0 13 17 0 0 20 0 0

30  Ecole élémentaire Nanteuil 13 1 130 712 418 418 7 3 408 0 52 0 0 3 53 0 1 0 12 0 7 48 0 0 8 0 0

31 Ecole élémentaire Nanteuil 12 646 427 219 219 3 5 211 1 28 0 0 3 38 0 1 0 5 0 3 15 0 0 0 0 0

32  Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 964 410 554 554 3 6 545 31 95 0 0 3 59 0 1 0 7 0 2 58 0 0 14 0 0

33 Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 1 127 588 539 539 7 5 527 16 61 0 0 4 77 0 0 0 7 0 7 42 0 0 7 0 0

34 Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 883 428 455 455 5 6 444 19 43 0 0 2 87 0 1 0 8 0 6 48 0 0 6 0 0

35 Ecole élémentaire Danton 13 1 101 588 513 513 8 4 501 14 91 0 0 4 73 0 0 0 13 0 6 32 0 0 13 0 1

36 Ecole maternelle Grands Pêcher 13 926 604 322 322 8 7 307 2 29 0 0 0 57 0 1 0 8 0 3 31 0 0 5 0 0

37 Salle polyvalente Résistance 12 928 472 456 456 6 4 446 15 65 0 0 4 59 0 1 0 8 0 8 44 0 0 4 0 0

38 Ecole élémentaire 1 Jules Ferr 12 1 041 631 410 410 5 3 402 13 56 0 0 2 54 0 1 0 3 0 6 39 0 0 5 0 2

39 Ecole élémentaire 1 Jules Ferr 12 1 191 496 695 695 8 10 677 28 90 0 0 5 91 2 1 0 19 0 4 52 0 0 4 0 2

40 Ecole élémentaire 2 Jules Ferr 12 827 336 491 491 6 6 479 23 54 1 0 3 62 0 0 1 13 0 2 45 0 0 2 0 0

41 Ecole élémentaire Joliot Curie 12 1 058 571 487 487 6 5 476 10 67 0 0 1 81 0 0 0 14 1 4 40 0 0 7 0 0

42 Ecole élémentaire Joliot Curie 12 1 007 589 418 418 9 7 402 7 48 0 0 2 81 0 3 0 8 0 5 25 0 0 8 0 1

43 Ecole maternelle Joliot Curie 12 1 089 805 284 284 4 8 272 5 44 0 0 0 40 1 2 0 4 0 5 21 0 0 5 0 0

44 Ecole élémentaire Jean Jaurès 12 1 082 505 577 577 8 10 559 19 56 1 0 6 84 0 0 0 7 0 8 51 0 0 8 0 1

45 Ecole élémentaire Jean Jaurès 12 872 402 470 470 6 7 457 19 45 0 0 3 71 0 0 0 20 0 1 45 0 0 5 0 1

46 Ecole élémentaire Estienne d'O 12 929 420 509 509 2 3 504 16 53 0 0 4 105 0 0 0 8 0 4 25 0 0 7 0 0

47 Ecole élémentaire Estienne d'O 12 1 071 495 576 576 7 9 560 16 59 0 0 9 92 0 1 1 10 0 8 40 0 1 8 0 0

48 Ecole maternelle Casanova 12 1 045 675 370 370 5 11 354 4 62 0 0 4 57 0 2 0 12 0 4 15 0 0 10 0 0

49 Ecole maternelle Casanova 12 1 038 571 467 467 3 10 454 11 47 0 0 3 103 0 3 0 7 0 10 26 0 0 6 0 0

50 Gymnase Boissière 12 888 566 322 322 6 4 312 2 61 0 0 0 41 0 0 0 9 0 7 13 0 0 3 0 0

51 Gymnase Boissière 12 1 074 625 449 449 8 13 428 4 60 0 0 1 79 0 1 0 6 0 6 31 0 0 15 0 0

52 Ecole maternelle Méliès 13 1 062 614 448 448 7 6 435 10 68 0 0 3 71 0 1 0 12 0 9 23 0 0 7 0 0

53 Salle Franklin 13 1 133 514 619 619 2 3 614 22 76 0 0 6 103 0 0 0 6 0 4 50 0 0 5 0 1

54 Jules Verne 12 1 057 802 255 255 5 7 243 1 36 0 0 1 20 0 4 0 5 0 5 16 0 0 6 0 0

55 Salle Polyvalente Résistance 12 1 111 461 650 650 7 13 630 30 68 0 0 12 110 0 0 0 18 1 14 58 0 0 5 0 3

56 Diabolo 13 977 375 602 602 5 4 593 34 61 0 1 4 121 0 0 0 8 0 7 57 0 0 7 0 3

57 Garibaldi 13 939 382 557 557 1 2 554 22 74 0 0 3 74 0 2 0 4 0 5 69 0 0 6 0 0

57 633 30 375 27 258 27 257 352 353 26 553 761 3 384 3 1 155 4 291 4 60 3 530 3 361 2 229 0 3 386 1 30

52.70 % 47.30 % 47.29 % 1.29 % 1.30 % 97.41 % 1.32 % 12.74 % 0.01 % 0.00 % 0.58 % 16.16 % 0.02 % 0.23 % 0.01 % 2.00 % 0.01 % 1.36 % 8.39 % 0.00 % 0.01 % 1.45 % 0.00 % 0.11 %
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PARLEMENT EUROPEEN du 26/05/2019 Tour 1 - Montreuil
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ARTHAUD NATHALIE BROSSAT IAN ASSELINEAU FRANçOIS HAMON BENOîT THOMASINI NAHALIE BARDELLA JORDAN CORBET CATHY, DENISE, GINETTE SANCHEZ ANTONIO DIEUMEGARD PIERRE CHALENCON CHRISTOPHE LALANNE FRANCIS BELLAMY FRANçOIS-XAVIER JADOT YANNICK THOUY HéLèNE BIDOU OLIVIER PERSON CHRISTIAN, LUC AZERGUI NAGIB

1 Hôtel de ville 12 916 422 494 494 7 6 481 23 9 41 2 40 3 30 0 0 0 0 2 12 125 7 1 0 0

2 Robert Desnos 13 1 089 550 539 539 12 8 519 14 5 61 4 49 1 34 0 0 0 0 1 13 130 8 0 1 4

3 Jean Lurçat 12 994 450 544 544 3 4 537 0 3 56 3 32 2 32 0 0 0 0 4 8 169 8 0 0 0

4 Jean Lurçat 12 1 010 527 483 483 3 3 477 15 6 36 5 36 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 11 164 4 1 0 0

5 Ecole élémentaire Paul Bert 13 1 033 611 422 422 3 6 413 11 12 51 6 28 2 57 0 0 1 0 1 15 66 9 1 0 0

6  Ecole élémentaire Voltaire 13 1 067 509 558 558 6 3 549 22 8 37 6 35 1 28 0 0 0 0 0 10 161 12 1 0 0

7 Ecole élémentaire Voltaire 13 919 403 516 516 0 7 509 13 3 43 4 39 0 19 0 0 0 0 2 16 182 12 1 2 0

8 Centre sociale Lounès Matoub 13 658 306 352 352 3 1 348 8 1 29 3 33 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 14 104 3 0 0 0

9 Ecole élementaire Marceau 13 947 414 533 533 1 6 526 17 5 33 8 45 1 22 0 0 1 0 1 11 181 5 0 1 1

10 Centre social Lounès Matoub 13 1 104 513 591 591 3 3 585 23 2 38 4 41 1 24 0 0 0 0 3 21 200 12 0 0 0

11 Ecole maternelle Louis Aragon 13 1 107 519 588 588 7 6 575 24 5 66 6 44 0 28 0 0 0 0 1 8 169 13 2 0 0

12 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 961 354 607 607 4 7 596 18 4 36 6 39 2 21 0 0 0 0 1 16 151 14 0 1 0

13 Ecole maternelle M. Berthelot 13 946 397 549 549 5 4 540 15 3 49 8 37 0 28 0 0 0 0 1 33 117 12 0 0 0

14 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 960 388 572 572 8 2 562 11 1 37 2 37 0 25 0 0 0 0 3 29 146 16 0 0 1

15 Ecole élémentaire M.  Berthelo 13 1 084 417 667 667 5 8 654 26 4 66 8 46 1 33 0 0 1 0 0 25 198 8 0 0 0

16 Centre Mendès France 13 985 390 595 595 9 3 583 17 3 46 7 33 0 37 0 0 0 0 0 25 156 11 1 0 0

17 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 1 218 741 477 477 9 9 459 11 5 48 9 30 2 50 0 0 0 0 2 10 83 8 0 0 1

18 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 925 438 487 487 6 7 474 6 2 43 8 39 2 31 0 0 0 0 0 15 124 14 0 1 0

19 Ecole Louise Michel 13 1 061 407 654 654 8 7 639 29 0 39 9 45 0 26 0 0 0 0 2 10 199 10 0 0 0

20 Centre Pablo Picasso 13 890 494 396 396 8 2 386 18 3 39 6 32 0 26 0 0 0 0 1 11 97 8 0 0 0

21 Ecole maternelle Jean Moulin 13 980 565 415 415 2 7 406 5 10 36 10 33 0 42 0 2 0 0 0 10 76 4 0 1 0

22 Ecole élémentaire Anatole Fran 13 1 275 841 434 434 10 5 419 3 5 29 5 32 1 62 0 0 2 0 3 7 97 3 2 2 0

23 Ecole élémentaire Anatole Fran 13 1 145 726 419 419 13 9 397 5 5 40 11 30 0 51 0 0 0 0 1 13 65 9 1 2 1

24 Ecole Daniel Renoult 1 13 1 035 674 361 360 11 2 348 1 6 40 9 18 0 54 0 0 0 0 3 6 49 5 0 0 1

25 Ecole Daniel Renoult 2 13 1 058 647 411 411 14 10 387 10 6 29 4 26 0 78 0 0 0 1 4 23 29 3 0 1 0

26 Ecole élémentaire Paul Lafargu 13 974 700 274 274 11 3 260 7 1 18 5 12 0 80 0 0 0 0 1 2 27 6 0 0 1

27 Ecole élémentaire Paul Lafargu 13 990 547 443 443 10 7 426 9 3 46 6 24 0 71 0 0 0 0 3 7 70 7 0 1 11

28 Ecole élémentaire Romain Rolla 13 1 049 743 306 306 6 7 293 0 3 20 3 11 1 70 0 0 0 0 1 10 25 8 1 0 1

29 Ecole élémentaire Romain Rolla 13 1 057 618 439 439 8 20 411 6 8 35 4 22 0 64 0 0 0 0 4 13 70 10 2 0 0

30  Ecole élémentaire Nanteuil 13 1 130 712 418 418 7 3 408 0 2 47 7 39 2 42 0 0 0 0 4 13 57 7 1 1 2

31 Ecole élémentaire Nanteuil 12 646 427 219 219 3 5 211 1 2 19 4 15 1 33 0 0 0 0 1 11 28 3 0 1 0

32  Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 964 410 554 554 3 6 545 31 3 57 3 55 1 31 0 0 0 0 0 13 140 2 0 0 1

33 Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 1 127 588 539 539 7 5 527 16 9 54 12 50 4 35 0 0 0 0 2 10 135 9 1 1 0

34 Ecole élémentaire Danton 12 883 428 455 455 5 6 444 19 2 32 7 33 0 30 0 1 0 0 0 24 102 10 0 2 0

35 Ecole élémentaire Danton 13 1 101 588 513 513 8 4 501 14 7 30 3 41 0 41 0 0 1 0 0 20 117 6 0 2 0

36 Ecole maternelle Grands Pêcher 13 926 604 322 322 8 7 307 2 5 26 11 19 0 60 0 0 1 0 2 8 29 6 1 0 5

37 Salle polyvalente Résistance 12 928 472 456 456 6 4 446 15 3 44 5 32 1 31 0 0 1 0 1 7 122 6 0 0 0

38 Ecole élémentaire 1 Jules Ferr 12 1 041 631 410 410 5 3 402 13 4 33 1 36 1 59 0 0 0 0 2 0 80 15 0 1 2

39 Ecole élémentaire 1 Jules Ferr 12 1 191 496 695 695 8 10 677 28 7 75 8 42 0 52 0 0 0 0 0 7 200 14 2 0 0

40 Ecole élémentaire 2 Jules Ferr 12 827 336 491 491 6 6 479 23 4 41 9 31 1 22 0 0 0 0 0 13 168 6 0 1 0

41 Ecole élémentaire Joliot Curie 12 1 058 571 487 487 6 5 476 10 3 54 3 37 0 61 0 0 0 0 3 15 75 10 0 0 0

42 Ecole élémentaire Joliot Curie 12 1 007 589 418 418 9 7 402 7 5 47 11 23 0 51 0 0 0 0 2 12 56 11 1 2 0

43 Ecole maternelle Joliot Curie 12 1 089 805 284 284 4 8 272 5 5 44 5 17 1 40 0 0 0 0 0 4 27 4 0 1 2

44 Ecole élémentaire Jean Jaurès 12 1 082 505 577 577 8 10 559 19 8 55 9 43 0 50 0 0 0 0 3 8 146 12 1 1 1

45 Ecole élémentaire Jean Jaurès 12 872 402 470 470 6 7 457 19 4 38 2 12 2 32 0 0 1 0 3 8 159 5 0 0 0

46 Ecole élémentaire Estienne d'O 12 929 420 509 509 2 3 504 16 8 43 10 34 0 29 0 0 1 0 1 12 150 10 0 0 0

47 Ecole élémentaire Estienne d'O 12 1 071 495 576 576 7 9 560 16 4 29 3 47 2 63 0 0 0 0 1 20 146 16 0 0 0

48 Ecole maternelle Casanova 12 1 045 675 370 370 5 11 354 4 6 27 7 20 0 53 0 0 0 0 0 5 57 7 4 2 0

49 Ecole maternelle Casanova 12 1 038 571 467 467 3 10 454 11 10 32 8 23 1 63 0 0 0 0 2 16 73 18 1 2 0

50 Gymnase Boissière 12 888 566 322 322 6 4 312 2 6 19 9 16 1 40 0 0 0 0 5 11 65 6 0 0 0

51 Gymnase Boissière 12 1 074 625 449 449 8 13 428 4 5 32 5 24 0 64 0 0 0 0 3 13 69 13 1 0 0

52 Ecole maternelle Méliès 13 1 062 614 448 448 7 6 435 10 2 36 10 32 0 58 0 0 0 0 1 17 78 7 0 0 0

53 Salle Franklin 13 1 133 514 619 619 2 3 614 22 4 64 4 51 0 45 0 0 1 0 3 15 166 7 1 2 0

54 Jules Verne 12 1 057 802 255 255 5 7 243 1 0 12 6 20 1 63 0 0 2 0 0 7 35 3 1 0 0

55 Salle Polyvalente Résistance 12 1 111 461 650 650 7 13 630 30 3 54 2 45 0 25 0 0 0 0 2 16 186 6 0 2 0

56 Diabolo 13 977 375 602 602 5 4 593 34 3 28 9 42 0 32 0 0 0 0 1 27 177 4 0 1 0

57 Garibaldi 13 939 382 557 557 1 2 554 22 6 34 3 43 1 20 0 0 1 0 1 18 181 9 0 0 0

57 633 30 375 27 258 27 257 352 353 26 553 761 261 2 293 347 1 890 41 2 383 0 3 14 1 88 754 6 454 481 29 35 35

52.70 % 47.30 % 47.29 % 1.29 % 1.30 % 97.41 % 1.32 % 0.98 % 8.64 % 1.31 % 7.12 % 0.15 % 8.97 % 0.00 % 0.01 % 0.05 % 0.00 % 0.33 % 2.84 % 24.31 % 1.81 % 0.11 % 0.13 % 0.13 %
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